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FOR I'he Regional Executive Director a e
THRU The OIC, Assistant Regional Directo
for Technical Services [ incoming Joutcoing
?lv’\ DATS NO.
FROM OIC, PENR Officer ME: ———
SUBJECT LETTER REQUEST FROM ATTY. FRANCISCO BENEDICTO,
JR TO OBTAIN A COPY OF INSPECTION REPORT, FINDINGS
AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF AREAS SUBJECT OF HIS
COMPLAINT INCLUDING THE AREA OCCUPIED BY VICE
GOV. ARMANDO GUTTIEREZ AT BRGY. LONOS, ROMBLON,
ROMBLON
DATE March 21, 2023

Referred herein are the letters of Atty. Francisco Benedicto, Jr. both requesting a copy
of inspection reports, findings and recommendations which include the area occupied by Vice
Gov. Armando Guttierez at Brgy. Lonos, Romblon, Romblon.

For your information, records, and approval.

Atty. Francisco Benedicto, Jr

Brgy. Bagacay, Romblon, Romblon

ZA, JR.

Formilleza St., Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon

Email: penrorom_4rb@yahoo.com

Tel. # (042) 567-5030




Document Number:

Sender:
Address:
Subject:

Addressee:
Attachment(s):
Urgent:

Date Received:

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Document Routing Slip
2023-105346 Date Endocded: 15-Mar-2023
Atty. Francisco F. Benedicto

Looc, Romblon

Letter dated February 4, 2023 re: Request for copy of inspection report, findings and
recommendation in connection with the ocular investigation of the mangrove area in
Lonos, Looc, Romblon

Mr. Allan T. Sendiong
Letter; copy of Letter dated August 20, 2021
No; received by Mariel Layson-Tayco

15-Mar-2023

ROUTING AND ACTION INFORMATION

FROM DATE FOR/TO DATE ACCEPTANCE REMARKS/ACTION
RECEIVED RELEASED REQUIRED/TAKEN REMARKS/STATUS
oP 2023-03-15 | PO- 2023-03-15 Date: 2023-03-15
RECORDS Status: IN
From: leianegracemgan
Message: Referred to the Records Officer for info and
appropriate action. Thank you.
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MR. ALLAN T. SENDIONG
DENR, ODIONGAN

Dear Mr. Sendiong,

Greetings!

| have the honor to request for a copy of your inspection report, findings and
recommendations in connection with the ocular investigation of the areas mentioned in
the attached letter to the undersigned by PENRO Maximo C. Landrito dated August 20,
2021. Issuance of the said document is not covered by the Data Privacy Law; but is required
Ssuance under Sections 2 and 3 of Executive Order No. 2 of President Rodrigo R. Duterte.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof and favor me with the issuance of the requested report
in the spirit of R.A. 6713.
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ATTY. FRANCISCO F. BENEDICTO, JR.
Brev. Bagacay, Romblon, Rombion

Dear Atty, Benedicto, Jr.,

'his 1s to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated August 5, 2021 regarding the .Qn-goin e
massive construction within the salvage zone in a mangrove area iﬁﬂ;onas;wn. %%n lon.
However, it appears you have forgotien to attach the picture in that letter. But no matter. this
office has already sent a team last August 3, 2021 to inspect areas you have reported.

On August 3-6, 2021, a team from Regulation and Permitting Section (RPS) headed by Aljan 1"

sendiong. inspected the areas you have mentioned in _your previous letter which inctucesr |
KTTmRoT owned by Emelyn Mallen and Marble Riprap owned Hy Gov. Jose Riano ali focated jn
Brgv. Lonos; 4.3 story building owned by Dario Tan and commercial stores in Sitio Binagon.
Brgy. Bagacay owned by several individuals, and Punta Corazon in Brgy. Cajimos.

Based on the inspection, it was confirmed thet all of tb;se structures are well within the 208neter
salvage ~zone if measured frons the | gk_g—s—f 137 Some of these structures have no buiiding
permit. fencing permit. no S0l NCs."whife other structures have complied prior wikh (i
construction. However, some of these properties are titled like tnose properties owned hy Dari
Fan. Gov. Riano. Emelyn Maiien, and Corazon Abrenica.

since all of these structures are weil within the legal easement, in initial notice were sent i« .
tecipients informing them of “he Vielations and ordered them to submit proof of ownershin a
other documents. On the other hand, the LGU of Romblon have zacted the same by issuimn

10 vacate to number of recipiants including personalities included in your previous letier

o DNoestres.s
o o YNARICLO
-
S

Fhank vou and be safe always!

Respectfully yours, —

MAXIVIO C. LANDRITO
% PENMﬁ"‘;ger(

ot
o

tinnshed

thee ol the Regional Exceutive Director

J}l Roxas 31vd
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Barangay Lonos
Romblon, Romblon
February 4, 2023

MR. ALLAN T. SENDIONG
DENR, ODIONGAN

Dear Mr. Sendiong,

Greetings!

This refers to your long time assurance to conduct an investigation of the four (4) marble

plants in Barangay Cajimos, Romblon for possible violation of the salvage zone and mangrove
foreshore with reclamations.

If you have made the investigation, kindly furnish me a certified copy of your report of
findings and recommendations. If you have not yet conducted such an investigation, you
maybe administratively liable of Gross Neglect of Duty. If you continue your foot dragging on
this matter, | will be constrained to file a complaint in the Ombudsman.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof and furnish me a copy of your investigation report in the
spirit of R.A. 6713.
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Document Routing Slip

2023-104947

Date Endocded: 10-Mar-2023

Atty. Francisco F. Benedicto Jr.

Romblon, Romblon

Registered mail adrdressed to Mr. Thelmo S. Hernandez - RE: Refers to the letter

dated January 11, 2021.

Request for a copy of the said report by the inspection team for the issuance of Notic
of Violation and Cease and Desist Order and requesting for a copy of the &
reccommendations which include the cancellation of title in the name of Remedios M l&

Roxas

Thelmo S. Hernandez

Letter; Letter dtd January 11,
W/ 4 white envelope

Yes; received by Rochell

10-Mar-2023

2021

ROUTING AND ACTION INFORMATION

DATE

s RECEIVED

DATE

FOTe RELEASED

ACCEPTANCE REMARKS/ACTION
REQUIRED/TAKEN REMARKS/STATUS

OoP 2023-03-10

PO-
RECORDS

2023-03-10

Date: 2023-03-10
Status: IN '
From: leianegracemgan

Message: Forwarded to Records Officer for his info ar
instructions. TY 24
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Barangay Lonos F
Romblon, Romblon f Vi
February 4, 2023 i

MR. THELMO S. HERNANDEZ
OIC, TSD
DENR, ODIONGAN

Dear Mr. Hernandez,

Greetings!

This refers to your letter dated January 11, 2021, copy attached, stating that another
recommendation included in the report made by the inspection team is the issuance of a
Notice of Violation and Cease and Desist order addressed to Armando Gutierrez.

Relative thereto, | have the honor to request for a copy of the said report by the inspection
team for the issuance of a Notice of Violation and Cease and Desist Order.

Likewise, | have the honor to request for a copy of the recommendations which include
the cancellation of title in the name of Remedios Mula Roxas mentioned in your January
30, 2020 letter to the undersigned.

Issuance of the requested documents are not included in the Data Privacy Law, but is
required under Sections 2 and 3 of Executive Order No. 2 dated July 16, 2017 of President
Rodrigo Roa Duterte. s

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof and favor me with the issuance of the requested
documents in the spirit of R.A. 6713.

Thank you.

Very truly ¥ofirs
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January 11, 2021 -

ATTY. FRANCYSCO F. BENEDICTO, JR.
Lonos, Romblon, Romblon

Dear Atty. Benedicto, Jr.,

Isang Makakalikasang Pagbati!

This is to acknowledge receipt of vour letter dated December 15, 2020 regarding the continued
occupation of the resort owned by Mr. Armando Gutierrez in Sitio Pauwahan, Brgy. Lonos,
Romblon, Romblon. As per our last letter to you dated Januag_y 30, 2020, we made mentioned
that an appropriate recommendations were made mcludmg the canc_l_non of the 1ssueth1tle
which is under the name of the Hei Remedies SoxasoAnethel recomme afion
included in the report made by the inspection team is thc 1ssme of Notlce o? Vzofanomand
Cease and Desist Order since during the time of the inspection, the construction is still at its early
phase. This coincides to the issued notice of Cease and Desist Order issued by the Mumcxpal

Engineer of Romblon dated October 31, 2018 to stop the construction activities in Sitio .

Pauwahan, Brgy. Lonos, Romblon, Romblon. Additional information can be retrieve from the
Office of the Municipal Engineer of Romblon, Rombion.

As to the issued Certificate oif Non-Coverage (CNC) by the Invironment Management Bureau
we have advised you in our letier dated November 16, 2020 to refer your concern directly to their
office for proper assistance.

Thank you and God Bless.

Respectfully yours,
For and in the absence of PENR Officer

THELMO S."HERN
/?IC, TSD €

Copy Furnished:

Office of the Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office
1515 L&S Building, Roxas Blvd.,

Ermita, Manila




